PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 3009-0001

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the San Francisco Public Works Commission Rules of Order, the Public Works Commission holds regular meetings on the first and third Fridays of every month; and,

WHEREAS, The Public Works Commission is authorized to modify the dates of regular meetings, as needed; and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, The Public Works Commission establishes the September 2022 through June 2023 Public Works Commission meeting schedule consistent with the recommendation in the staff report accompanying this resolution; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, The second regular meeting of November 2022 will take place on Monday, November 14, 2022; and be it,

FURTHER RESOLVED, The schedule of regular meetings of the Public Works Commission will be posted on-line and notice for all meetings will be posted in accordance with public meeting laws.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its meeting of August 19, 2022.

Commission Affairs Manager, Public Works Commission